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2022-23 School Year 



 
Archbishop Thomas Wenski 
Archbishop of the Archdiocese of Miami 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 33138 
Phone: (305) 757-6241 
Fax: (305) 757-3947 
Email: information@theadom.org  
Website: www.miamiarch.org 
 

 

 
Zoe Doble 
Director of School Finance 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 3318 
Phone: (305) 762-1070 
Fax: (305) 762-1115 
Email: zdoble@theadom.org  

Jim Rigg, Ph.D. 
Secretary of Education,  
    Superintendent of Catholic Schools 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 33138 
Phone: (305) 762-1078 
Fax: (305) 762-1115 
Email: jrigg@theadom.org  
Website: www.miamiarch.org/schools  

 

Ivette Habach 
Coordinator of School Finance 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 3318 
Phone: (305) 762-1075 
Fax: (305) 762-1115 
Email: teacher.certification@theadom.org  
  

Donald Edwards, Ed.D. 
Associate Superintendent of Schools 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 3318 
Phone: (305) 762-1018 
Fax: (305) 762-1115 
Email: dedwards@theadom.org  

 

Sr. Karen Muñiz, SCTJM 
Director, Office of Catechesis 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 3318 
Phone: (305) 762-1090 
Fax: (305) 762-1103 
Email:  kmuniz@theadom.org  

Brenda Cummings 
Associate Superintendent for Academics 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 3318 
Phone: (305) 762-1269 
Fax: (305) 762-1115 
Email: bcummings@theadom.org  

  

Gabriel Cambert 
Director of Continuous Improvement 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami Shores, FL 3318 
Phone: (305) 762-1019 
Fax: (305) 762-1115 
Email: gcambert@theadom.org  

  

Archdiocese of Miami Catholic Schools Office 

mailto:information@theadom.org
http://www.miamiarch.org/
mailto:zdoble@theadom.org
mailto:jrigg@theadom.org
http://www.miamiarch.org/schools
mailto:teacher.certification@theadom.org
mailto:dedwards@theadom.org
mailto:kmuniz@theadom.org
mailto:bcummings@theadom.org
mailto:gcambert@theadom.org


All Saints Catholic School 
10900 West Oakland Park Boulevard 
Sunrise, FL 33351 
Principal: Kristen Barber-Whiting 
Phone: (954) 742-4842 
Fax: (954) 742-4871 
Email: kwhiting@allsaintsvillage.com  
Website: www.allsaintscatholicschool.net  

 

Our Lady Queen of Martyrs Catholic School 
2785 SW 11th Court 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 
Principal: Althea Mossop 
Phone: (954) 583-8112 
Fax: (954) 797-4984 
Email: olqmcs@bellsouth.net  
Website: www.olqmfl.com  

Annunciation Catholic School 
3751 SW 39th Street 
West Park, FL 33023 
Principal: Maria Jebian 
Phone: (954) 989-8287 
Fax: (954) 989-0660 
Email: jebian@annun.org  
Website: www.annun.org 

 

St. Ambrose Catholic School 
363 SE 12th Avenue 
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 
Principal: Lisa Dodge 
Phone: (954) 427-2226 
Fax: (954) 427-2293 
Email: principal.stambrose@gmail.com  
Website: www.stambrosecs.org 

Little Flower Catholic School 
1843 Pierce Street 
Hollywood, FL 33020 
Principal: Omayra Roy 
Phone: (954) 922-1217 
Fax: (954) 927-8962 
Email: oroy@littleflowerleopards.com  
Website: www.littleflowerleopards.com 
 

 

St. Andrew Catholic School 
9990 NW 29th Street 
Coral Springs, FL 33065 
Principal: Kristen Hughes 
Phone: (954) 753-1280 
Fax: (954) 753-1933 
Email: khughes@sacccs.org  
Website: www.standrewscatholicschool.com 
 

Mary Help of Christians Catholic School 
6000 University Drive 
Parkland, FL 33067 
Principal: Eric Palacio 
Phone: (954) 323-8010 
Fax: (954) 323-8006 
Email: eric.palacio@mhocschool.org  
Website: www.mhocschool.org  

 

St. Anthony Catholic School 
820 NE 3rd Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Principal: Jenna McIntosh 
Phone: (954) 467-7747 
Fax: (954) 467-9909 
Email: j.mcintosh@stanthonyftl.org  
Website: www.saintanthonyschoolfl.org  

Nativity Catholic School 
5200 Johnson Street 
Hollywood, FL 33021 
Principal: Heidi Suero 
Phone: (954) 987-3300 
Fax: (954) 987-6368 
Email: hsuero@nativitysch.com  
Website: www.nativityknights.com  

 

St. Bartholomew Catholic School 
8003 Miramar Parkway 
Miramar, FL 33025 
Principal: Christine Gonzalez 
Phone: (954) 431-5253 
Fax: (954) 431-3385 
Email: cgonzalez@stbartschool.org  
Website: www.stbartschool.org  

Broward Elementary Schools 
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St. Bernadette Catholic School 
7450 Stirling Road 
Hollywood, FL 33024 
Principal: Maria Wagner 
Phone: (954) 432-7022 
Fax: (954) 443-8030 
Email: mwagner@stbcs.org  
Website: www.saintbernadettefl.org  

 

St. Helen Catholic School 
3340 W Oakland Park Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
Principal: Farah Barrat 
Phone: (954) 739-7094 
Fax: (954) 739-0797 
Email: fbarrat@sainthelen.net  
Website: www.sainthelen.net  

St. Bonaventure Catholic School 
1301 SW 136th Avenue 
Davie, FL 33325 
Principal: Lisa Kempinski 
Phone: (954) 476-5200 
Fax: (954) 476-5203 
Email: lkempinski@stbonaventurechurch.com 
Website: https://sbcs.weconnect.com 

 

St. Jerome Catholic School 
2601 SW 9th Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315 
Principal: Tara Marino 
Phone: (954) 524-1990 
Fax: (954) 524-7439 
Email: tmarino@stjfl.org  
Website: www.stjfl.org 

St. Coleman Catholic School 
2250 SE 12th Street 
Pompano Beach, FL 33062 
Principal: Lori St. Thomas 
Phone: (954) 942-3500 
Fax: (954) 785-0603 
Email: principal@stcoleman.org  
Website: www.stcoleman.org 
 

 

St. Mark Catholic School 
5601 S Flamingo Road 
Southwest Ranches, FL 33330 
Principal: Teresita Wardlow 
Phone: (954) 434-3887 
Fax: (954) 434-3595 
Email: principal@stmarklions.com  
Website: www.stmarklions.com 
 

St. David Catholic School 
3900 S University Drive 
Davie, FL 33328 
Principal: Michelle Chimienti 
Phone: (954) 472-7086 
Fax: (954) 452-8243 
Email: mchimienti@saintdavid.org  
Website: www.saintdavid.org  

 

 
Basilica of St. Mary  
   Star of the Sea Catholic School 
700 Truman Avenue 
Key West, FL 33040 
Principal: Robert Wright 
Phone: (305) 294-1031 
Fax: (305) 294-2095 
Email: principal@basilicaschool.com  
Website: www.basilicaschoolkeywest.com 
 

St. Gregory the Great Catholic School 
200 N University Drive 
Plantation, FL 33324 
Principal: Lisa Young 
Phone: (954) 473-8169 
Fax: (954) 472-1638 
Email: lyoung@saintgreg.org  
Website: www.saintgreg.org  

 

Marian Center School and Services 
15701 NW 37th Avenue 
Miami Gardens, FL 33054 
Director and Principal: Sr. Lidia Valli 
Phone: (305) 625-8354 
Fax: (305) 625-0744 
Email: lvalli@chsfla.com  
Website: www.mariancenterschool.org  

K-12 Schools 
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Blessed Trinity School 
4020 Curtiss Parkway 
Miami Springs, FL 33166 
Principal: Susy Del Riego 
Phone: (305) 871-5766 
Fax: (305) 876-1755 
Email: delriego.s@blessed-trinity.org  
Website: https://bts.blessed-trinity.org/  

 

Mother of Christ Catholic School 
14141 SW 26th Street 
Miami, FL 33175 
Principal: Yesi Feria 
Phone: (786) 497-6111 
Fax: (786) 497-6113 
Email: moc.principal@motherofchrist.net  
Website: motherofchristcatholicschool.net  

Epiphany Catholic School 
5557 SW 84th Street 
Miami, FL 33143 
Principal: Ana Oliva 
Phone: (305) 667-5251 
Fax: (305) 667-6828 
Email: anao@epiphanycatholicschool.com  
Website: www.ecsmiami.org  

 

Mother of Our Redeemer 
8445 NW 186th Street 
Miami, FL 33015 
Principal: Ana Casariego 
Phone: (305) 829-3988 
Fax: (305) 829-3019 
Email: acasariego@moorsch.org  
Website: www.moorsch.org  

Good Shepherd Catholic School 
14187 SW 72nd Street 
Miami, FL 33183 
Principal: Melissa Hernandez 
Phone: (305) 385-7002 
Fax: (305) 385-7026 
Email: mhernandez@gscsrams.org  
Website: www.good-shepherd-school.org  

 

Our Lady of Lourdes Parish School 
14000 SW 112th Street 
Miami, FL 33186 
Principal: Thomas Halfaker 
Phone: (305) 386-8446 
Fax: (305) 386-6694 
Email: thalfaker@ololjaguars.org  
Website: www.ololjaguars.org  

Holy Family Catholic School 
14650 NE 12th Avenue 
North Miami, FL 33161 
Principal: Nyce Daniel 
Phone: (305) 947-6535 
Fax: (305) 947-1826 
Email: ndaniel@holyfamilynorthmiami.org  
Website: www.holyfamilynorthmiami.org 

 

Our Lady of the Holy Rosary  
   St. Richard Catholic School 
18455 Franjo Road 
Miami, FL 33157 
Principal: Floredenis Brown 
Phone: (305) 235-5442 
Fax: (305) 235-5670 
Email: fbrown@hrsrcs.org  
Website: www.hrsrschool.org 

Immaculate Conception Catholic School 
125 W 45th Stret 
Hialeah, FL 33012 
Principal: Victoria Leon 
Phone: (305) 822-6461 
Fax: (305) 822-0289 
Email: vleon@icsmiami.org  
Website: www.icsmiami.org 
 

 

Our Lady of the Lakes Catholic School 
6600 Miami Lakeway North 
Miami Lakes, FL 33014 
Principal: Barbara Picazo 
Phone: (305) 362-5315 
Fax: (305) 362-4573 
Email: bpicazo@ollnet.com  
Website: www.ollnet.com 
 

Miami-Dade Elementary Schools 
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St. Agatha Catholic School 
1125 SW 107th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33174 
Principal: Patricia Hernandez 
Phone: (305) 222-8751 
Fax: (305) 222-1517 
Email: phernandez@stagathaonline.org  
Website: www.school.stagathaonline.org  

 

St. John Neumann Catholic School 
12115 SW 107th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33176 
Principal: Cristina Rodriguez 
Phone: (305) 255-7315 
Fax: (305) 255-7316 
Email: cris.rodriguez@sjncs.org  
Website: www.sjncs-miami.org  

St. Agnes Catholic School 
122 Harbor Drive 
Key Biscayne, FL 33149 
Principal: Jorge Fleitas 
Phone: (305) 361-3245 
Fax: (305) 361-6329 
Email: jfleitas@stagneskb.us  
Website: www.stakb.org  

 

St. John the Apostle Catholic School 
479 E 4th Street 
Hialeah, FL 33010 
Principal: Bianca Acosta 
Phone: (305) 888-6819 
Fax: (305) 887-1256 
Email: bacosta@sjacs.org  
Website: www.sjacs.org  

St. Brendan Catholic School 
8755 SW 32nd Street 
Miami, FL 33165 
Principal: Maria Capote-Alonso 
Phone: (305) 221-2722 
Fax: (305) 554-6726 
Email: mcapote@stbrendanmiami.org  
Website: www.stbrendanmiami.org  

 

St. Kevin Catholic School 
4001 SW 127th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33175 
Principal: Mayra Constantino 
Phone: (305) 227-7571 
Fax: (305) 227-7574 
Email: drcons@stks.org  
Website: www.stks.org  

St. Hugh Catholic School 
3460 Royal Road 
Coconut Grove, FL 33133 
Principal: Mary Fernandez 
Phone: (305) 448-6502 
Fax: (305) 444-4299 
Email: principal@st-hugh.org  
Website: www.sthughmiami.com 

 

St. Lawrence Catholic School 
2200 NE 191st Street 
North Miami Beach, FL 33180 
Principal: Stephanie Paguaga 
Phone: (305) 932-4912 
Fax: (305) 932-7898 
Email: principalpaguaga@stlaw.org  
Website: www.stlaw.org 

St. James Catholic School 
601 NW 131st Street 
North Miami, FL 33168 
Principal: Lori Bryant 
Phone: (305) 681-3822 
Fax: (305) 681-6435 
Email: lori.bryant@stjamesmiami.net  
Website: www.stjamesmiami.net 
 

 

St. Louis Covenant School 
7270 SW 120th Street 
Pinecrest, FL 33156 
Principal: Edward Garcia 
Phone: (305) 238-7562 
Fax: (305) 238-4296 
Email: egarcia@stlcatholic.org  
Website: www.stlcovenant.org 
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St. Mary Cathedral School 
7485 NW 2nd Avenue 
Miami, FL 33150 
Principal: Julie Perdomo 
Phone: (305) 795-2000 
Fax: (305) 795-2013 
Email: jperdomo@stmarycathedralschool.org 
Website: www.stmarycathedralschool.org  

 

St. Thomas the Apostle Catholic School 
7303 SW 64th Street 
Miami, FL 33143 
Principal: Lisa Figueredo 
Phone: (305) 661-8591 
Fax: (305) 661-2181 
Email: lfigueredo@stamiami.org  
Website: https://school.stamiami.org/  

St. Michael the Archangel Catholic School 
300 NW 28th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33125 
Principal: Lisette Reina-Naranjo 
Phone: (305) 642-6732 
Fax: (305) 649-5867 
Email: lnaranjo@stmacs.org  
Website: www.stmacs.org  

 

St. Timothy Catholic School 
5400 SW 102nd Avenue 
Miami, FL 33165 
Principal: Susy Rivera 
Phone: (305) 274-8229 
Fax: (305) 598-7107 
Email: srivera@sttimothymiami.org  
Website: www.sttimothymiami.org  

St. Patrick Catholic School 
3700 Garden Avenue 
Miami Beach, FL 33140 
Principal: Bertha Moro 
Phone: (305) 534-4616 
Fax: (305) 538-5463 
Email: bmoro@stpatrickmiamibeach.com  
Website: www.stpatrickmiamibeach.com  

 

Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School 
1435 SW 12th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33129 
Principal: Jocelyn Zlatkin 
Phone: (305) 858-3722 
Fax: (305) 856-4322 
Email: jzlatkin@stspeter-paul.org  
Website: www.stspeter-paul.org  

St. Rose of Lima Catholic School 
425 NE 105th Street 
Miami Shores, FL 33138 
Principal: Stephen Brown 
Phone: (305) 751-4257 
Fax: (305) 751-5034 
Email: sbrown@srlschool.com  
Website: www.srlschool.com 

 

 

St. Theresa Catholic School 
2701 Indian Mound Trail 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Principal: Sr. Rosalie Nagy 
Phone: (305) 446-1738 
Fax: (305) 446-2877 
Email: principal.sr@stscg.org  
Website: www.stscg.org 
 

 

ADOM Virtual Catholic School 
15600 NW 32nd Avenue 
Miami Gardens, FL 33054 
Principal: Rebeca Bautista 
Phone: (305) 508-5556 
Fax: (305) 521-0185 
Email: rbautista@adomvirtual.com  
Website: www.adomvirtual.com 

Virtual K-12 School 
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Archbishop Coleman Carroll High School 
10300 SW 167th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33196 
President: Sr. Margaret Ann Laechelin 
Phone: (305) 388-6700 
Fax: (305) 388-4371 
Email: srmargaretann@colemancarroll.org  
Website: www.colemancarroll.org  

 

Our Lady of Lourdes Academy 
5525 SW 84th Street 
Miami, FL 33143 
President: Sr. Carmen Fernandez 
Phone: (305) 667-1623 
Fax: (305) 663-3121 
Email: scarmen@olla.org  
Website: www.olla.org  

Archbishop Edward McCarthy High School 
5451 S Flamingo Road 
Southwest Ranches, FL 33330 
President: Richard Jean 
Phone: (954) 434-8820 
Fax: (954) 680-4835 
Email: rpj@mccarthyhigh.org  
Website: www.mccarthyhigh.org  

 

St. Brendan High School 
2950 SW 87th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33165 
President: Ivette Alvarez 
Phone: (305) 223-5181 
Fax: (305) 220-7434 
Email: ialvarez@stbhs.org  
Website: www.stbhs.org  

Cardinal Gibbons High School 
2900 NE 47th Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308 
President: Oscar Cedeño 
Phone: (954) 491-2900 
Fax: (954) 772-1025 
Email: cedeno@cghsfl.org  
Website: www.cghsfl.org 

 

St. Thomas Aquinas High School 
2801 SW 12th Street 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 
President: Denise Aloma 
Phone: (954) 581-0700 
Fax: (954) 581-8263 
Email: denise.aloma@aquinas-sta.org  
Website: www.aquinas-sta.org 

Immaculata-LaSalle High School 
3601 S Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL 33133 
President: Sr. Kim Keratis 
Phone: (305) 854-2334 
Fax: (305) 858-5971 
Email: principal@ilsroyals.com  
Website: www.ilsroyals.com 
 

  

Monsignor Edward Pace HS 
15600 Spartan Boulevard/NW 32nd Avenue 
Miami Gardens, FL 33054 
President: Ana Garcia 
Phone: (305) 624-8534 
Fax: (305) 521-0185 
Email: agarcia@pacehs.com  
Website: www.pacehs.com  

  

Archdiocesan High Schools 
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Belen Jesuit School 
500 SW 127th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33184 
President: Fr. Guillermo M. García-Tuñón 
Phone: (305) 223-8600 
Fax: (305) 227-2565 
Email: ggtunon@belenjesuit.org  
Website: www.belenjesuit.org 
 

 

Barry University 
1300 NE 2nd Avenue 
Miami Shores, FL 33161 
President: Mike Allen 
Phone: (305) 899-3000 
Fax: (305) 899-2971 
Website: www.barry.edu 
 

Carrollton Sacred Heart High School 
3747 Main Highway 
Miami, FL 33133 
President: Patrick Coyle 
Phone: (305) 446-5673 
Fax: (305) 592-6533 
Email: pcoyle@carrollton.org  
Website: www.carrollton.org  

 

St. Thomas University 
16401 NW 37th Avenue 
Miami Gardens, FL 33054 
President: David Armstrong 
Phone: (305) 625-6000 
Fax: (305) 628-6510 
Website: www.stu.edu  

Chaminade-Madonna College Preperatory 
500 E Chaminade Drive 
Hollywood, FL 33021 
President: Judith Mucheck 
Phone: (954) 989-5150 
Fax: (954) 983-4663 
Email: jmucheck@cmlions.org  
Website: www.cmlions.org  

 

St. John Vianney Seminary 
2900 SW 87th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33165 
Rector/President: Msgr. Pablo Navarro 
Phone: (305) 223-4561 
Fax: (305) 223-0650 
Website: www.sjvcs.edu  

Christopher Columbus High School 
3000 SW 87th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33165 
President: Tom Kruczek 
Phone: (305) 223-5650 
Fax: (305) 559-4306 
Email: tkruczek@columbushs.com  
Website: www.columbushs.com  

 

St. Vincent de Paul Seminary 
10701 S Military Trail 
Boynton Beach, FL 33436 
Rector/President: Fr. Alfredo Hernández 
Phone: (561) 732-4424 
Fax: (561) 737-2205 
Website: www.svdp.edu  

Cristo Rey Miami High School 
125 NE 119th Street 
North Miami, FL 33161 
President: Anamaria Moreiras 
Phone: (305) 495-4232 
Email: anamarie@cristoreymiami.org  
Website: www.cristoreymiami.org/ 

  

Independent High Schools 
Catholic Universities 
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